Agenda — Regular Council Meeting
June 10, 2024

Call to Order
Delegation
Consent Agenda Approval

Reports:
e Maintenance Report for May 2024 — presented by April Deacon
e CAO report—May 27 —June 7
e Chance Reimer — Fire Prep. Committee update
e  Mayor Reporting

New Business:
e Draft Traffic Bylaw 2024-01
Draft Golf Cart Bylaw 2024-03
Agreement for payment of tax arrears
Recognition of HDSC Inc. financial statements
Draft Animal Control Bylaw
Amendment to Budget 2024 — increase to revenue sharing

In-Camera (closed meeting):

Adjournment:
e Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, June 24, 2024

6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:05 pm

6:05 pm

6:45 pm

7:45 pm

8:00 pm



