Agenda – Regular Council Meeting June 10, 2024

•	Call to Order	6:00 pm
٠	Delegation	6:00 pm
•	Consent Agenda Approval	6:05 pm
•	 Reports: Maintenance Report for May 2024 – presented by April Deacon CAO report – May 27 – June 7 Chance Reimer – Fire Prep. Committee update Mayor Reporting 	6:05 pm
•	 New Business: Draft Traffic Bylaw 2024-01 Draft Golf Cart Bylaw 2024-03 Agreement for payment of tax arrears Recognition of HDSC Inc. financial statements Draft Animal Control Bylaw Amendment to Budget 2024 – increase to revenue sharing 	6:45 pm
•	In-Camera (closed meeting):	7:45 pm
•	Adjournment:Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, June 24, 2024	8:00 pm